

Director, Water Resources Center Auburn University

Direct Link: https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=246024 Downloaded On: Nov. 23, 2024 5:23am Posted Sep. 30, 2024, set to expire Feb. 10, 2025

Job Title Department Institution	Director, Water Resources Center Adm-Agriculture & AAES Auburn University Auburn, Alabama
Date Posted	Sep. 30, 2024
Application Deadline Position Start Date	Open until filled Available immediately
Job Categories	Director/Manager
Academic Field(s)	Research
Job Website	https://www.auemployment.com/postings/49051
Apply By Email	

Job Description

INTERNAL SEARCH

Alabama Agricultural Experiment Station *Director, Water Resources Center*

The Auburn University Water Resources Center (WRC), located in the Alabama Agricultural Experiment Station (AAES) and supported by the Alabama Cooperative Extension System (ACES), was created to facilitate successful collaboration among Auburn University faculty and staff on multidisciplinary water-related research, Extension/outreach, and teaching; and to facilitate the active involvement of private citizens in the stewardship of water resources. The 12-month, faculty administrator position is envisioned as a 60% faculty/40% administration appointment, for a three-year period. The position is subject to renewal based on satisfactory performance and needs. It reports directly to the Associate Dean for Research and Associate Director, College of Agriculture and the Alabama Agriculture Experiment Station and the Associate Dean for Extension, College of Agriculture while collaborating with administrators, faculty, and staff located throughout the College of Agriculture (COA), Alabama Agricultural Experiment Station (AAES), Alabama Cooperative Extension System



Director, Water Resources Center Auburn University

Direct Link: https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=246024 Downloaded On: Nov. 23, 2024 5:23am Posted Sep. 30, 2024, set to expire Feb. 10, 2025

(ACES) and Auburn University. The anticipated position start date is January 1, 2025.

Responsibilities include providing leadership in accomplishing the WRC goals, to encourage and strengthen the links between AU water resources research and Extension, and strengthen innovative research, graduate education, and training in water resources science, manage and direct staff, budget planning and oversight, and programming to develop effective methods of delivering high impact programs. The successful candidate will serve as a representative of the Center; secure and expand financial resources through a diversity of funding sources; enhance and expand the multi-disciplinary nature of WRC's research and education activities by increasing collaboration; administration of the USGS Water Resources Research Institute Program grant, including application for annual grant and the submission of required reports; supervision of staff; and interact with and serve as an interface with national and state leaders, as appropriate, in water resources issues and policies.

Contact Information

Please reference Academickeys in your cover letter when applying for or inquiring about this job announcement.

Contact

,